1:5 SCALE GAS POWER RACING TRUCK

.

ROFUN RACING ) —

\WWW:ROFUNRACING'COM|




ZHBHE Prts List

RFSEEE RF5 Pris List

EBEZMHBE Tram Pris List

wmS HE &R WS HE EZR

Nummer Qty Descripton Nummer Qty Descripton
172070 1 LEFEH S HJ13 Front support of car body - Rally style 171069 1 F5 HLZ- sl 51 Tram battery holder set
172071 1 FFJE fi )18 Rear support of car body- Rally style 171070 1 F5 H1 72 Hijib B2 Tram battery holder set
172072 1 iR 224111 Roll cage component 1 171071 2 F5 HiZE Faitb JA2[# 5 #F Tram battery holder set
172073 1 FiE%e4A1F2 Roll cage component 2 171072 1 F5 s AL 5E B Motor mounting base set
172074 2 FiiE%e411E3 Roll cage component 3 171073 1 F5 HLZE L) [ 32 5 Motor mounting base set
172075 4 FiE4E4E 114 Roll cage component 4 171074 1 F5 s s Hl % Motor output shaft
172076 2 FiE%e41#5 Roll cage component 5 171076 1 F5 L 4-H i35 Electrical regulator cover
172077 2 FiiiR 44116 Roll cage component 6
172078 3 B4 7 Roll cage component 7
172079 2 Bz 4e411E8 Roll cage component 8 65034 1 JH7  Adjustment tablet
172080 2 iR 44 1F9 Roll cage component 9 68004 4 A 7S B H: 3L 24T Hex.Column head screw M4x16
172081 1 FiE%411F10 Roll cage component 10 68011 2 WS ATTLIZET Hex.socket head cap screw M4x10
172082 1 FHR1 H1/13k Tail Wing 1- Rally Style 68012 3 W NFTTLIZET Hex.socket head cap screw M5x16
172083 1 FE#2 /i Tail Wing 2- Rally Style 68022 3 PI7N F TSk B8 22 4T Hex.socket head cap screw ST4x16
172084 2 R 23R fi i3 Tail wing mounting seat - Rally style 68036 1 BikAtZRE Lock NUT M4
172085 1 E52EMfF1 Car body decoration 1 68137 1 A7 F M55 55 2 #8%] Hex.convex head screw M6x6
172086 1 LS EMITE2 K Car body decoration piece 2 long 68159 4 WS ATTRIZ%] Hex.socket head cap screw M4x12
172087 2 MRS 4 Car body decoration part 3 short 68105 1 AN A B Sk 124T Hex.Column head screw M4x20
172088 1 81785 =AML Left triangular plate of reversing mirror 68191 1 RVAERSH & Trench ball bearing 688
172089 1 8745 /£ Left reversing mirror 68275 2 7S B L 824T Hex.Column head screw M3x8
172090 1 BI85 =Rk Reverse mirror right triangle
172091 1 %44t 4 Reverse mirror on the right
172092 14 itk %354 Decorative component installation buckle
172093 1 RF5 %:5%  RF5 car body
1710771 2 RF5 Biiig 44240 1 RF5 roll cage connected aluminum tube 1
171077-2 2 RE5 Bk 32402 RF5 roll cage connected aluminum tube 2
171077-3 2 RF5 Bk 24424073 RF5 roll cage connected aluminum tube 3
68022 4 P75 F 9k Hexagonal countersunk ST4x14
68023 26 +54F B Cross meson self attack ST3x10
68120 2 P75 FFE Sk Hexagonal flat round head M4x20
68121 2 WAFFIR Sk Hexagonal flat round head M4x30
68209 16 +#HI Cross Self Attack ST3x15
68214 16 P75 H1FE 3k Hexagonal flat round head M4x25

27



26

ZHBEE Prts List

wmS HE & m WS HE E=g
Nummer Qty Descripton Nummer Qty Descripton
171050 4 JE T Shock absorber cylinder 172030 1 ) 33k Front brace set
171051 4 R #4% Shock absorber spring 172031 1 JG 3 ¥1 Rear brace set
171052 4 |3 [# £ 4T Damping mounting rod 172032 1 Ji& % %2 Rear brace set
171053 4 R #%% Lower support pole 172033 1 JG iR Rear brace set
171055 1 2154 Center diff. gear shaft 172034 1 HiEem A Gear adjusting block
171056 2 i 28 F3# Center diff. mount set top 172035 1 YR HE Air filter set
171057 2 sH 2B R # Center diff. mount set bottom 172036 1 ZUELREE Air filter cover set
171058 2 fel iR 54T Servo Turnbuckle 172037 1 ZIELEER Air filter main body set
171059 3 MZEFFIE E 1S E Brake lever spacer 172038 1 ZSUESE TSR Air filter bracket
171060 2 fa] |RBLAFER K Servo rod ball 172039 1 VA Fuel tank
171061 2 FIZEHIHF Brake lever 172040 3 A 2R Fuel tank mount set
171062 2 FHJ1E Brake arm 172041 8 = FEEBRSLH Upper sus.arm spherical joint set
171063 1 HFFRAT Throttle rod 172042 2 kL4111 Steering sus.arm spherical joint set
171064 4 ARl A B[ 244 Front Steering shaft 172043 2 kL4112 Steering sus.arm spherical joint set
171065 4 B FE4:f%%E  Front lower deck spacer 172044 4 A IR AT ER LT Servo sus.arm spherical joint
171066 1 FI7EHE fH Brake shaft short 172045 2 Pisk# Sinking head pad 1
171067 1 FIZEFE K Brake shaft long 172046 5 P13k #2 Sinking head pad 2
171068 2 F5 7 #s & Air filter spacer 172047 3 MZFF[E 2 Brake rod holder set
171075 1 HS% Exhaust pipe 172048 1 F5 fifBifi Front bumper
171087 2 e fe MU Steering arm 15/17T 172049 1 F5 J5lif# Rear bumper
171088 1 WHITRENLE Throttle steering arm 172050 1 F5 ZE52HT %42 Front frame of vehicle body
172051 1 F5 %35 )5 %44 Rear frame of vehicle body set
172052 1 F5 %3¢ )5 32 448 Rear frame of vehicle body set
172001 2 Wi AARTFE Gearbox set Front 172053 1 F5 Z Mt Side L
172002 2 i) Gearbox set Rear 172054 1 F5 4 fl#k Side R
172003 2 Bif5ikt 2 Balance rod cover 172055 1 F5 J2# Rear wing
172004 2 A R4+ Front lower Sus.arm set 172056 2 F5 JE# ;. Rear wing mount
172005 2 Ji F#&4: Rear Lower Sus.arm set 172057 4 :Fe A7 [ M Body posts set
172006 1 AR /2 Caster mount L 172058 2 EFERTE EF: Body posts set
172007 1 HiI7%3 4 Caster mount R 172059 1 UL Air filter sponge set
172008 2 i % HhA B Front Hub carrier set 172060 1 2 JEHELR2 Air filter sponge set
172009 2 Jake 7K e Rear Hub carrier set 172061 1 F5 %5 Painted body
172010 4 A MTTE Angle adjustment block 172065 4 8 Wheel
172011 1 HI Ff%5 1 Front Sus.arm holder set 172066 4 4% Support
172012 1 A N2 Front Sus.arm holder set 172067 4 JHE Ring
172013 1 J& N5 1 Rear Sus.arm holder set
172014 1 J& T2 Rear Sus.arm holder set 152086 4 FEFFZ I ERE Brake rod spacer
172015 1 ey /L Steering crank/servo saver set 152089 4 JRETFFOZYE [k i Shock absorber set
172016 1 %5451 Steering crank/servo saver set 152090 4 Jk 2% %€ Shock absorber set
172017 1 11 $$ 452 Steering crank/servo saver set 152093 4 I X RS E Shock absorber set
172018 1 2K Steering seat 152095 4 TR TFFORLE B E Shock absorber set
172019 1 U Center diff. gear cover
172020 1 KEHLIiHE Engine gear cover 173001 1 ZFIEEBAE Air filter connector
172021 2 FIZERE BRAZER Disc brake limit block 173003 4 A4 Tire foam
172022 1 ZMARIERYL Cluteh disc mounting base connection 153004 4 O#4fE O-ring #9.6x915.3x2.85mm
172023 1 EPEMisE Connecting shaft cover 153006 4 JREHEWE Damping rubber cap
172024 1 P4 Connecting shaft seat 153008 4 Ol O-ring 28x$33x2.5mm
172025 1 % Radio box set 153009 4 O O-ring #17x921x2mm
172026 1 PP 35 1 Radio box set 153010 8 O#4[E O-ring $6.8x914x3.6mm
172027 1 B ML 152 Radio box set 153012 2 ZETR AR EH 3 Diff case washer
172028 1 Hih &5 Radio box set 153016 2 E Hose
172029 1 A3 Front brace set

WERAAT] F5 R m, W mRABmBERE , T, BFE8. (FHRiEREE
BRTEENSZEREL R, BAESEsZRENRBERIE.

Welcome to use our company's F5 series products. It's produced with high-quality materials,with

novel design and interesting operation. Reading the instructions carefully will help you control this product
more easily. We would like to share the joy and excitement with you.

MR FETRSIRERENTRM  EESHABDE.
If you don't follow the manual to run the vechile,which may cause the probability of truck
Attention damage, collateral spare parts damage and even serious bodily injury.

NMERRILGRBRR FE I sEhEEIE CaftbA.

= Failure to follow this instruction may cause the hurt to yourself and others .
Attention

Caution

® HTHLLEMASGERMFHRE , BB FEEEIIER. WERATREESSERA |, &
EERERNA70km/h,
To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property,please be responsible when
operating this vechile.This vechile use inflammable mixed gasoline. Max running speed of this
vechile would reach 70km/h.

® 14ZLITILE. RIEnE.
Children are forbiden to play under 14 years old.

EIINZLIZMEEE Engine Guidelines for safe handling

o SIANSHBSFRTEIERSNAL.
Please use a mixture of gasoline and 2stroke oil for fuel.

o B EXEMEX I SN,
Never operate your vehicle near open flames.Never smoke while operating your vehicle
or while handling fuel.

o NHAIRIEKEAME | ImEXE. KR SRES.
When fueling the vechile,please be sure to make this vechile be in a well horizontal site,
and away from flame and high temperature area.

o ItETWUNESHSTMEHEAIE IR , HURSHIRAER,
Only use a mixture of gasoline and twocycle oil for fuel in this vechile engine. Do not use
other fuel.

2
(:) o SHBNES  HIERL,

Please be safe because gasoline is inflammable and poisonous.
o IBEIRRPELEMHEERS RN ZAISZMIE,

Do not touch the engine and muffler as they can become extremely hot during use.
® (HFsCEEfEmMERIRIRR BT,

Please clean the fuel tank after running this vechile.
® EEEinE)LE,

Please be away from children when running this vechile.



ZHBHE Prts List

e RCEZ RC assembled car me e 2 me e 2 W
Nummer Qty Descripton Nummer Qty Descripton
o EP/EU Transmitter/Receiver
68003 2 PN A AT <824 Hex.Column head screw M4x6 68272 2 AN A A Sk 124T Hex.Column head screw M5x20
o ZWHIFEL Receiver battery 68005 2 P/ F R L 84T Hex.Column head screw M4x25 68275 5 PN A 1A k24T Hex.Column head screw M3x8
e T E/iRBBE Tool/lnstruction 68006 2 P A [ EE Sk 24T Hex.Column head screw M4x30
o 7sEaseE Charger 68008 1 7N A R A Sk 824] Hex.Column head screw M5x20
68009 8 P75 A [ 3k 24T Hex.Column head screw M5x30 171001 1 F5 KJ&M Chassis
68012 25 W NAVTELIZET Hex.socket head cap screw M5x16 171002 1 KENMLE ER Engine mounting plate
68021 4 WA HSERSLIZ4T Hex flat head screw M6x30 171003 1 HI 444K Front shock tower 5mm
— ke [EREPEN = \ AT S, 68022 59 ANk B2 22%] Hex.socket head cap screw ST4x16 171004 1 Ja > ¥ Rear shock tower 5mm
AFJARERMRENE IR ERIRE, ABBTEN, —HILURIRIEE, 68023 6 E2£ 8 44T TP Binder head screw ST3x10 171005 1 # [ H: ) Steering connecting piece 5mm
ROFUN might do some changes on accessories,which would not be informed .Please just 68025 6 | JAIE S AT Hex.convex head screw M3x3 171006 2 YEEF 2 Steering sleeve
subject to all what you get. 68035 8 |WitZEE Lock NUT M3 171007 2 e B4 Steering fixed screw
68036 24 BikAlEEE Lock NUT M4 171008 2 B[4 4h Steering column
68037 9 B¥AME ;. Lock NUT M5 171009 2 1 g3 iilf % Steering column spacer
68039 2 IRV ER A& Trench ball bearing 6903-2RS 171010 1 e [F & Steering post
68040 12 HIERE K Trench ball bearing 6901-2RS 171011 1 e A2 BE Steering post nut
68043 4 RIHERHIK Trench ball bearing 6804-2RS 171012 4 444 +4PE O type retaining ring
68045 1 WS TR Sk 24T Hex flat head screw M3x16 171013 1 B4 248 Clutch disc
68054 2 453 #4E Spring lock washers ¢4 171014 4 FE4E4Y Lower Sus.arm shaft
65057 13 KFIF 4 Body pin 61.6mm 171015 2 JE MR RS Rear Hub carrier shaft
NN — p—x — 68071 8 AN A A 824 Hex.Column head screw M5x25 171016 1 HI RS In5% H 1 Front Sus.arm 1
&Elﬁ%ﬁzﬁ bﬁa{tl:%ﬂjim%%ﬁ‘_ﬁgﬁzzﬁ' %qzz%1j-@%u' ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂl}ﬂ’&aﬁﬁﬁo 68073 2 7S ATk I24] Hex.socket head cap screw M4x16 171017 1 AN A% fn5E A2 Front Sus.arm 2
Transmitter equipment or o'ther spare parts might be updated in future ,which maybe not same as 68079 1 | o/ RS 2T Hex.Column head sorew M5xd0 171018 1 | 5 FESR N1 Rear Sus.amm 1
2 as current picture. We won't make extra informing .ROFUN own the reserved explanation right for 68083 4 | AR ET Hex.Column head screw M3x12 171019 1 | 5 RIS 2 Rear Sus.arm 2
all instructions and terms. 68103 13 P FA R4 L 24T Hex.Column head screw M4x12 171020 3 KENMLE EH Engine mounting block set
68106 2 7N A [ A S 82%T Hex.Column head screw M5x45x22 171021 3 RENHLE 7 - Engine mounting block set
68117 1 WS TR SL 24T Hex flat head screw M3x25 171023 4 FZJe - Brake pads
NEIRF +=FER KIEEER EE/NEIRFE BRI EIRE PRHECELEE HEIRTF 68132 6 PA7SF 3 S5 824T Hex.convex head screw M5x5 171024 2 HZEBEST Brake disc
Allen wrench Cross Wrench ~ Spark plug wrench  Metal Hexagon Key  Plastic Hexagon Key ~Mixed fuel ratio can ~ Wheel Wrench 68137 4 PN IM13 55 8 #35] Hex.convex head screw M6x6 171025 4 M2 R 5E¥R % Brake mounting screw
68143 2 IRIAERHAIA Rolling bearings 6900 171026 6 Y5 £2FF Turnbuckle
@ 68148 4 PN BIRE 3L 24T Hex.Column head screw M4x35 171027 4 - BH:#kk1 Sus.arm Ball 1
{ @ _ § 68258 2 TUUKIRET TP.socket head cap screw M4x55 171028 4 _EEH:RL2 Sus.arm Ball 2
g ﬁ ) 68155 2 ik T4 TP.Flat binder head screw M4x20 171029 4 B[Rk Steering link Ball
o ﬁ 68159 8 WS HTTLIZ4T Hex.socket head cap screw M4x12 171030 4 4 Dogbones
© 68163 5 PR S A I3 5 2 24T Hex.convex head screw M6x20 171031 1 HI4\4h Front dogbone
68173 5 [BiFalEE Lock NUT M6 171032 1 Ja 4\ Rear dogbone
68176 2 #k P AEi2%] TP.Binder head screw M2x8 171033 1 e Connecting shaft set
@ 68182 2 IEER A Trench ball bearing 6000-2RS 171034 1 4% Connecting shaft set
68192 4 RIHERHZK Trench ball bearing 687 171035 6 CVDi#EshiE CVD axis
W 68209 12 ik HI#  TP.Binder head screw ST3x15 171036 4 CVDHKkzl4h CVD drive shaft
68223 7 M S HUTLIZ4T Hex.socket head cap screw M5x12 171037 4 IXZ)#hE Wheel Mount
68236 3 P34 Washer d3xd8x0.5 171038 4 RNRIEEE Wheel Nut
68237 2 P4 Washer ®4xd9x1 171039 2 AT A5 Front/Rear output shaft
68238 8 P Washer ®5xd10x0.4 171040 4 22 A% A DIff. Joint Cup
_$m§2_273 AAEE,‘;'m 1%%3% 68239 9 3?% Washe‘r D6xP12x1.2 171041 2 EP%M@&% .Center Dogbone Joint Cup
Sorewdriver AA Battery Gasoline 68256 3 7N A AT Sk 82 4] Hex.Column head screw M5x10 171042 2 E5ki%e Drive gear
68257 4 AN A A S 824T Hex.Column head screw M6x20 171043 2 MEBIYiFe Crown gear
68258 2 k24T TP.socket head cap screw M4x45 171044 1 KENHLF Engine gear
=1 l|-| ) 68261 4 7S UK F BB 42 5T Hex.socket head cap screw ST4x65 171045 1 12 KUi%e Diff.crowen gear
: 68262 1 P4 Washer d16xd22x1 171046 1 F5 JE% =% Clutch mounting seat
©4_5'""'%:@ 68266 2 7S A 3k 884] Hex.Column head screw M4x10 171047 2 F5 Z2d7¢ Diff.shell
68267 12 Fik2488224T TP.Binder head screw ST2.5x20 171049 4 IRETIAT Shock absorber central shaft




4 )

Eithse e MFIEE | K \
AR tAIE R, A
Battery useful life can be extended longer Caution
if charging or releasing power of battery

is enough . FFIEEITRET , RS ERRE
- Y Rs RN ZATBIRIE,
Please don't touch engine or exhaust
pipe before they are cold, because they
will be extremly hot during running of

\this vechile.

USBFRFERRFRECA LI TR
USB charger needs to be charged
with a charging head

Caution

o EPFEAHEEEES Don't use other charger
FEEBATIEIZ9 96/ \a Charging time need about 6 hours

°
® |WFEEIAETEMFE  Don't allow to use this charger to charge other battery
® mHitinE) LENKER Battery should be far away from Children and water




BEWL Bk, R
Transmitter power Receiver power Engine

Bah%&sh#, Priming The Engine

RAUARIRNRSEA TTLABTHE . RERHSE , BENRETLIEZIRA N ENREIREIZHEER .
The engine must be primed before it can be successfully started. Push the primer bulb
until you can see fuel in the yellow return tube.

[EEfER - 2851 Starting Procedure: Cold Engine

1 iREBXEFR , P BRAFR.
Set choke lever as shown in Step A

2. EEHIREREENIL, (930K ) |, BEENRIRREIRS LT B8 , AEELE.
Pull start cord in a quick continuous motion(about 3 times)until you hear the
engine almost start,then stop.

3. INODARELHREEBA RSN AREBIE50cm/2055Y , BRSNS EIEEES.
Be careful not to flood the engine with fuel. Do not pull more than 50 cm/20 inch.
or you can damage the pull start assembly.

4. iR ERXEFR , NZEBEf.
Set the choke lever as shown in Step B.

5. RIshFhifEsgs . BaiAml.

Pull the starter cord start the engine.

6. R ROZIECRAIEN NS5,
The engine should start within 6 pulls.

[EEhi2R : #YS5)  Starting Procedure: Hot Engine

1. iREBEXEFR , BB,

Set the choke lever as shown in Step B.
2. EEREN AN R AN BRI F Rtk RaWEOZECRN NS,
Pull the starter cord in a quick continuous motion to
start the engine.The engine should start within 6 pulls.

8906523

RF5 car | frame assembly drawing

RF5 ZERERAR



68214

2
@
172080

B EESE/IH AT (L9—FERIARL ) SREES R

Please run this vehicle slowly on the ground (about a tank of fuel) to make engine running-in.

68023
Al

171077-3

o AEMEEIIIHMRIERBHNRE | XIS SEARNIIRIA.

Don't adjust the setup of original carbutetor,otherwise will damage the engine.

o SRR , At EEREREFEZEIFER.
Please don't touch engine and muffler,because they will become very hot during

the running.

Attention
o VIDEIL RN ZBIXIARSIRREHEIAIEIR | BUSREXI R ERAES.
Please don't close transimitter and receiver power before stopping engine,
otherwise you will lose control of vehicle.

R TIBKFFRAFRA AN Il

Push this fire-off switch to
stop engine

Ko Engine
b b

IH, Receiver power

Y v

&53#, Transmitter power

171077-2

o BREBHRAINTIEESE  AEESXERTE  BANT , AR LEERIZIEH.
The air filter foam need to be cleaned very often.After finishing cleaning,please
just let it dry naturally and re-oiled properly.

o KIeZEBERRIF TRIEE | SRR EARERSIET S,

Spark plug also need to be cleaned regualarly,and clean all carbon deposit on the electrode.
o WIRKENEIARINE | IBKHAERRIARE T , RSN , IEEBIIRKX,
please empty the gasoline in the fuel tank, light the engine and make it shut down automat i
cally if you don't run the vehicle for a very long time.

RF5 car | frame assembly drawing

RF5 S50



o o > o v o ) [ 5 o
® o <+ S S 5 & S 3 S
o °© S o S o O S <] S
® N - @ g ® I - = o
2 g N o] L B © © ~ )

-~ -~ A - - - - - -

q,ﬂo ) )
INANIRIL

@
e
@
@

@ 153006
5]

&)

© 153008

@ 151069

171008

171008

% 68103

AG-2

%* >’?
A\ "




€e0LLL M M

€LV

SZ0LLL
ﬁmﬁ ¥Z0LLL
(=17
9 et
lgo° \Q

ecorst \Gsph LoLLL 1089
€20111 @w
210151 120221
@ 150121
2101k Q @
veoest 0089 @ O %
9089 s o
@ \\@ N
_ \\
on \
: V=
A -\\
Sh0bLL S <
05089 SS0LLL ay,
YEOLLL 20180

@”

€289

90151
€90LLL & :
C90LLL  9g0z5h 2 @y
52089 =
/@ © Z
9/01G1 ®® —
Y < 81059 © O s -
=] 60189
oo 12 © 9gloest @
L90LLL

Ly0TLL @

Q
\@womﬁ 290021
81059

60189
90151 6S0LLLE . QesoizL @
@ m 880121 / ® 45289 D 5189
O svoms Nw%ww a ooy 86289
® os010 NIN< N@oxrﬂ
Lv0eLl @ 52089 o
650121 & Z£189 o

B5£089

00121

i 66289
£9189
9,

€189

15289

€089

keozLt
0/

07089

9,

L101G1L

cloLLL

LOLLL W

E 2L
£20LLL ns
@ J
£201L1 d

GeolLL

veolLL

0c0cLL

¢-0¢v

LL0L2L

LL0LLL




1721331

PN
2
Q
©
]
-
I\
~
-~




€189
®

@ 9l0lG1

180LLE G

i I =)

@ 0L0gLL
1

0v089

© |

oLocLL
15059

600221 f
X ~ ()

€0099 ce0LLl
@ geolsl

6€0LLL Q ©

I @ 10151
Z10LLL
@torﬁ

€10zL1 @

ovommw SLOLLL
o
22089
9€089
D

REMG f

o VWoZLL -
8vL89
920121 €089
oy
820111

S oL
60089
0€0LLL mMMWo
SeOLLL yL0LLL
mmommw
12089 : §
Q\l (.

. zs0LlL o o .

g % @ S

o 12089 < >

g S0zt Lol - z 0r0z2L

& 12089 e | y @ &
-4
ovo@t %ﬁp €089
@
* 0L0Z.L r=d)
22089 i 9L0i5L
Oy .
S 0v089 S
16089 600221 @
10ZLL Zd 15189

PV 4
wmo:@ ﬁ
60089 920LLL 9£089

ON
\&Fl&@

N\
NNO:F@ 1p0ZL)

\

87189

2c089
22089

Nvﬁmy w

N_‘mow



68040

% Q) 172012

(X Ne
- .47!\'./
._vﬂé((ﬂﬂ

12

)
66003

68021
68239 #*
172004

14
171027 } 8

171030

171031

e
L

L

& 68270 ¢
4

171037
5O°
68040

L\
151016

68137 ®



SO

ii\\g\\ -

.'»_)

P 2R

A\ ?/< Jie
D)~ NN\
/ 22 /""\v« \\\

7377

\ =
Nl
N==Z))

5







18

A\ I
2 ) M
2 \m)/e v,ygz:\: »,\\\ </
A VAN,
LA

NSNS




